Mitchell Technical College

Fall Surplus Sale

Sealed Bids Due – Wednesday, November 8th, 2023 – 10:00 AM

Item #	Quantity	Description
1	8	24" x 60" Classroom Tables
2	19	20" x 60" Classroom Tables
3	1	Rolling Scaffolding
4	3	Metal Office Desks
5	1	Upper rear desk cabinet
6	2	White Boards
7	1	Round Office Tables
8	2	Cabinets from Trailer
9	1	Custodial Cart
10	4	Metal Filing Cabinets
11	1	Desktop Credenza Unit
12	1	Retractable Screen
13	7	30" X 96" Heavy Tables
14	8	Wooden base cabinet w/ 2 Drawers
		and cabinet door
15	3	Countertops – vary 8' – 11'

1. 24" x 60" Classroom Tables



2. 20" X 60" Classroom Tables (19)



3. Rolling Scaffolding



4. Metal Office Desks (3)



5. Upper Rear Desk Cabinet (1) (Upside down in picture)





7. Round Office Tables (1) (upside down in picture)



8. Desk/Cabinets – 3 matching pieces, goes as 1 package



9. Custodial Cart



10. Metal Filing Cabinets – (3) 4-drawer cabinets, (1) 2-drawer cabinet



11. Desktop credenza storage unit. (upside down in picture)



12. Retractable Projector Screen



13. 30" X 96" Heavy Tables – (7) tables



14. Wooden base cabinet w/ 2 Drawers and cabinet door



15. Countertops – vary 8' – 11'



REQUEST FOR BIDS MITCHELL TECHNICAL COLLEGE Surplus Auction Items

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Education, Mitchell School District 17-2 of Davison County, South Dakota at the Office of the CFO, Jared A. Hofer, 1800 East Spruce Street, Mitchell South Dakota, until 10:30 AM Wednesday, November 8th, 2023, for miscellaneous items. Bids will be opened at 10:30 AM, read aloud, and tabulated at a public bid opening held at Mitchell Technical College, 1800 East Spruce Street, Mitchell, South Dakota. The bids will then be considered by the Board of Education at its next regular meeting.

A list of items for sale can be viewed at www.mitchelltech.edu/surplus. Items can be viewed at the Mitchell Tech campus by contacting the Business Office at 605.995.3022. Successful bidders will have five days to remove purchases from the Mitchell Tech campus. Bids should be submitted in a sealed envelope with the name/number of the item(s) you are bidding on plainly written on the outside. Such bid envelopes must be delivered or mailed and received to the above address by November 8th, 2023, at 10:30 AM.

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND TO WAIVE ANY IRREGULARITIES OR INFORMALITIES THEREIN.

BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD Mitchell Technical College Davison County, South Dakota Mitchell, South Dakota 57301

Jared A Hofer CFO

Publish: 10/25/2023

10/28/2023